RESOLUTION NO.	
KESOLUTION NO.	

## RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS AMENDING RULES OF ORDER AND PROCEDURE FOR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

**WHEREAS,** the City of Pflugerville Home Rule Charter Section 3.12 provides that the City Council shall determine its own rules and order of business by resolution; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council of the City of Pflugerville adopted "Rules of Order and Procedure for City Council Meetings" on October 14, 2003 by Resolution 478-03-10-14-7B; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council adopted a resolution amending the times for City Council regular meetings and worksessions on February 9, 2010 by Resolution 1238A-10-02-09-7D; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council adopted a resolution Amending Rules of Order and Procedure for City Council Meetings on January 23, 2018 by Resolution 1610-18-01-23-0483; and

**WHEREAS**, the City Council finds it necessary to amend the previously adopted Rules of Order and Procedure for City Council meetings to govern City Council meetings; and

**WHEREAS,** the City Council finds the attached Exhibit A "City of Pflugerville Rules of Order and Procedure for City Council Meetings" to be appropriate as amended.

## NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PFLUGERVILLE, TEXAS:

That the City Council hereby amends the City of Pflugerville Rules of Order and Procedure as attached and incorporated herein as Exhibit A; and

That the adopted City of Pflugerville Rules of Order and Procedure are hereby in effect until amended, suspended, or new rules are adopted by subsequent resolution.

**APPROVED AND ADOPTED**, this the 26<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

ATTEST:	Victor Gonzales, Mayor
Karen Thompson, City Secretary	

## **APPROVED AS TO FORM:**

Charles Zech, City Attorney
DENTON NAVARRO ROCHA BERNAL & ZECH, PC